
Club Member # Club Name City State Commodore/Contact Email Categories
REGION 1

8 CONNECTICUT OUTBOARD ASSOCIATION SANDY HOOK CT Shawn Weber weber1972@charter.net Stock, Modified, PRO, Junior 
15 NEW HAMPSHIRE BOAT MUSEUM WOLFEBORO FALLS NH Martha Cummings martha@nhbm.org

5 SOUTH SHORE OUTBOARD ASSOCIATION LONDONDERRY NH Larry Roberts lf.roberts@comcast.net Stock, Modified, PRO, Junior
REGION 3

156 DELAWARE VALLEY OUTBOARD RACING ASSOC. RUMSON NJ Dave Breisacher dbreisacher@mac.com Stock, Modified, PRO, Junior
164 GREENWOOD LAKE POWERBOAT ASSOCIATION OAK RIDGE NJ Jay Hardy greenwoodlakerules@yahoo.com Inboard
157 LAKE HOPATCONG RACING ASSOCIATION LAKE HOPATCONG NJ Jennifer Gares jgares07@yahoo.com Inboard
254 OPA RACING LLC BRICK NJ Edward "Smitty" Smith smittymarine@aol.com Offshore 
165 WINDING RIVER BOATING ASSOCIATION EGG HARBOR TWP NJ George Conover conovergnh3@msn.com Inboard
476 NIAGARA DIVE RESCUE N TONAWANDA NY Kevin O'Connor kingotw33@gmail.com
127 NIAGARA FRONTIER BOAT RACING ASSOCIATION N TONAWANDA NY Gary Roesch groesch@gtsupplies.com Inboard
314 U. S. TITLE SERIES ASSOCIATION INC. RIVERHEAD NY Diane Murray dlmurray@optonline.net PRO
454 BERWICK AREA BOAT CLUB MIFFLINVILLE PA Jim Shotwell jim@captjimshotwell.com Stock, Modified, Junior, SE, Vintage

REGION 4
285 HILL'S POINT GANG CAMBRIDGE MD Gene Warfield gene0919@gmail.com
181 KENT NARROWS RACING ASSOCIATION CHESTER MD Wheeler Baker wheelbaker@aol.com Inboard
455 SOUTHERN MARYLAND BOAT CLUB LEONARDTOWN MD Jim Barry jadeeinc2@gmail.com Vintage
178 CAROLINA VIRGINIA RACING ASSOCIATION NEWPORT NEWS VA John Runne j.runne@hotmail.com Stock, Modified, PRO, Junior, Vintage
430 HAMPTON CUP RACING CLUB HAMPTON VA Lisa Adkins lisahearnadkins@gmail.com Inboard, SE, Vintage
466 NEW MARTINSVILLE VINTAGE REGATTA NEW MARTINSVILLE WV Penny Morris pmorris.morris42@gmail.com Vintage
187 POWERBOAT SUPERLEAGUE NEW MARTINSVILLE WV Sam Winer samwiner3@gmail.com OPC
393 WHEELING VINTAGE RACEBOAT ASSOCIATION WHEELING WV Debbie Joseph debbiejoseph26003@gmail.com Vintage

REGION 5
469 GUNTERSVILLE LAKE HYDROFEST GUNTERSVILLE AL Dale Morton dalesbbq@gmail.com Stock, Inboard, Unlimited
208 CENTRAL FLORIDA RACING CLUB LAKELAND FL Gene Engle geneenglerealtor@outlook.com OPC
471 FLORIDA VINTAGE RACEBOAT CLUB ROCKLEDGE FL Dave Richardson dave@syoverstreet.com Vintage, Junior
484 GRAND PRIX OF GULFPORT LLC GULFPORT FL William Joule gpgpllc@gmail.com OPC, Inboard
481 OFFSHORE TEAM ASSOCIATION LLC RIVIERA BEACH FL Gro Helgesen gro@spiritofnorway.com Offshore
216 PEACE RIVER OUTBOARD RACING ASSOCIATION COCOA FL Howie Nichols apba113@gmail.com Stock, Modified, PRO, Junior
434 POWERBOAT P1 USA APOPKA FL Michelle Petro sport.usa@powerboatp1.com Offshore

REGION 6
456 5 TO THE 5 VINTAGE HYDROS MADISON IN Rob Holt rmholt11@hotmail.com Vintage
463 AMERICAN HYDROPLANE EVENTS LLC EVANSVILLE IN Randy Lientz rlientz@axiomad.com Inboard, Unlimited
263 MARINE PROP RIDERS HARRISON TWP MI Barry Pray btpray@comcast.net Inboard, Vintage
267 MICHIGAN HYDROPLANE RACING ASSOCIATION REDFORD MI Laura Wheeler lhw22@case.edu Stock, Modified, Junior
452 RIVER RATS RACING CLUB WASHINGTON TWP MI Mark Weber hydromark55@att.net Inboard, Vintage
269 TOP O' MICHIGAN OUTBOARD RACING CLUB HARBOR SPRINGS MI Peter Lauer peterlauerlpc@gmail.com Stock, Juinor, Special Event
271 TRENTON OUTBOARD RACING CLUB, INC. WYANDOTTE MI John Broge brogej@wyan.org Stock, Junior, OPC, Thundercat
489 CHAMPIONS LAKE PARK BOAT CLUB SPRINGFIELD OH Dana Potts dpotts@b2bsports.com Stock, Modifed,  PRO, Junior, SE, OPC
486 CLARK COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY SPRINGFIELD OH Dean Blair deanblair53@gmail.com Stock, Modifed,  PRO, Junior, OPC
260 DAYTON MOTOR BOAT RACING ASSOCIATION BEAVERCREEK OH Kevin Kreitzer kkreitzer.dmbra@gmail.com Inboard, Vintage
308 INDIANA OUTBOARD ASSOCIATION INC FAIRBORN OH Jasen Dircksen clearwatercustoms@outlook.com Stock, Modified, PRO, Junior
475 RUMBLE IN THE HILLS HILLSBORO OH Mike McGuire mikeosu@yahoo.com Inboard
268 THREE RIVERS OUTBOARD RACING ASSOCIATION NORTH OLMSTED OH Brian Williams brian10s@hotmail.com Stock, Modified, PRO, Junior
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REGION 7

311 MARINE RACING CLUB LLC DEKALB IL Michael Mackey thepiranhabros@gmail.com Stock, Modified, PRO, Junior
464 UNITED POWERBOAT PERFORMANCE GROUP PAW PAW IL Chris Fairchild chris@fairchildracing.com OPC
487 MN POWER BOAT CHAMPIONSHIPS ASSOC. MINNEAPOLIS MN Allen Tucker suprememercury@msn.com OPC
336 TWIN CITY POWER BOAT ASSOCIATION FOREST LAKE MN Aaron Wachholz race.tcpba@gmail.com OPC
304 BADGER STATE OUTBOARD ASSOCIATION NEENAH WI Darrel Ludwig darrel53w@hotmail.com Stock, Modified, Junior
306 GREAT LAKES BOAT CLUB ELM GROVE WI Dee Berghauer glbcregion7@yahoo.com

REGION 8
462 SOLAR SPLASH NORTH LITTLE ROCK AR Jeff Morehouse more@engr.sc.edu Special Event
344 NEW ORLEANS POWERBOAT ASSOCIATION DESTREHAN LA Bill Allen k88allen@aol.com Inboard, Vintage
103 SPORT RACING LLC RICHMOND TX John Schubert john@jhperformanceboats.com OPC

REGION 9
60 CALIFORNIA SPEEDBOAT ASSOCIATION WALNUT CREEK CA John Walti johnwalti@hotmail.com Vintage
58 EAST BAY BOAT CLUB DUBLIN CA Stuart Ford stuford48@comcast.net Stock, Modified, PRO, Inboard, OPC
55 NORTHERN CALIFORNIA OUTBOARD ASSOCIATION MODESTO CA Brian Vincent bonzibrian1@hotmail.com

483 OCEAN CUP LLC DELMAR CA Janet Wilson janet@oceancup.com Offshore, Special Event
480 SOUTHWEST BOAT RACING ASSOCIATION LOS ANGELES CA Ernie Dawe dawecraftboats@aol.com Stock, Modified, PRO, Junior, OPC, Inboard

REGION 10
474 STIKINE RIVER RATS WRANGELL AK John Waddington johnw1987@hotmail.com Special Event
477 CLEARWATER BOAT CLUB OROFINO ID Chris Barger supercross22@hotmail.com Special Event
433 NORTHWEST RIVER RUNNERS LEWISTON ID Ryan Hudson ryanhudsonmarine@gmail.com Special Event
465 RACE THE JOE ST MARIES ID Shirley Ackerman shirleyackerman@hotmail.com Special Event

39 SALMON RIVER JET BOAT RACE ASSOCIATION RIGGINS ID Glenna McClure glennascott@frontiernet.net Special Event
49 CAL/ORE RIVER RACERS GRANTS PASS OR Cameron Kirkland sosunworks@gmail.com Special Event
32 COLUMBIA OUTBOARD RACING ASSOCIATION ASTORIA OR Allen Thorsen allenthorsen@gmail.com Stock, Modifed,  PRO, Junior, SE, OPC
43 GRANTS PASS ACTIVE CLUB GRANTS PASS OR Jason Lewis jlewisinsurance@gmail.com Special Event
27 NEWBERG BOAT CLUB NEWBERG OR Laureen Thorsen lathorsen@frontier.com Stock, Modified, PRO, Junior, OPC

418 H1 UNLIMITED KENT WA Mike Jones jonesassocmkj@aol.com Unlimited
472 NORTH AMERICAN SPRINT BOAT ASSOCIATION ST JOHN WA Matt Webb matt@webbsslough.com Special Event

46 NORTHWEST POWER BOAT ASSOCIATION BENTON CITY WA John Mostoller jmostoller@paynewest.com Inboard, Vintage
23 SEATTLE DRAG & SKI SPRINT BOAT ASSOCIATION SEATTLE WA Jim Codling jcodling@juno.com Inboard, Junior, OPC, Unlimited, Vintage
24 SEATTLE INBOARD RACING ASSOCIATION CENTRALIA WA Matt Yarno myarno1041@yahoo.com Inboard, Stock, Modified, PRO, Junior, OPC, Vintage
25 SEATTLE OUTBOARD ASSOCIATION MARYSVILLE WA Daren Goehring mercguy63@comcast.net Stock, Modified, PRO, Junior, OPC
28 TACOMA INBOARD RACING ASSOCIATION SEATTLE WA Katelyn Shaw t2racing@yahoo.com Inboard, Stock, Modified, Junior, OPC, Vintage

485 TACOMA SPEEDBOAT TACOMA WA Patrick Gleason patrickgl@msn.com Stock, Modified, PRO, Junior, Vintage
29 TRI-CITY WATER FOLLIES ASSOCIATION KENNEWICK WA Kathy Powell info@waterfollies.com Unlimited, Inboard, Vintage
53 USJSA (UNITED STATES JET SPRINT ASSOCIATION) LYNNWOOD WA Ronald Domoe rdomoe0514@charter.net Special Event
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